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May 2016 - Term of Court

Tuesday, May 3, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom Il

Holmes, Murphy & Bacharach

9:00 A.M.
15-3201 KS
15-3109 KS
15-4059 UT
15-4099 UT
15-4127 UT

Report Date: 04/22/2016

Lebahn, et al., Appellants v. National Farmers Union
Uniform Pension Plan, et al.

Feldt, Appellant v. Heritage Homes of Nebraska

Blakely, et al., Appellants v. USAA Casualty Insurance
(Submitted on the Briefs)

Salcedo-Hart, Appellant v. Burningham, et al.

BV Jordanelle, et al., Appellants v. Old Republic National
Title Insurance Company
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May 2016 - Term of Court

Tuesday, May 3, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom |11

Briscoe, McKay & Baldock

United States v. Garcia, Appellant
(Submitted on the Briefs)

United States v. Villa, Appellant

KCOM v. Employers Mutual Casualty Company, Appellant

Lopez, Appellant v. United States

Olson, Appellant v. Penske Logistics, LLC

Briscoe, McKay & Phillips

9:00 A.M.
15-4094 UT
15-8053 WY
15-1218 CO
15-1169 CO
15-1380 CO
2:30 P.M.
13-7034 EOK
13-7035

Report Date: 04/22/2016

Aldaba v. Marshall County, et al., Appellants
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£y May 2016 - Term of Court
N
i Mhgite' Tuesday, May 3, 2016
Denver, CO
Courtroom 1V
9:00 A.M.

Hartz, Ebel & Moritz

15-1261 CO Sable Cove Condo Assoc., et al., Appellants v. Owners
Insurance Company

15-1226 CO Forney Industries, Appellant v. Daco of Missouri, Inc.

15-1141 CO Onyx Properties, et al., Appellants v. Board of County
15-1197 Commissioners; National Association of Home
Builders, Amicus Curiae
(25 Minutes Per Side)

154032 UT Eyring, Appellant v. Fondaco, et al.
(Submitted on the Briefs)

9:00 A.M.
McHugh, Ebel & Moritz

15-1186 CO WildEarth Guardians v. Klein, et al., Appellants
15-1236 (Submitted on the Briefs)
2:30 P.M.

Lucero, O'Brien & Matheson

14-6211  WOK  Stouffer, Appellant v. Chrisman
(Death Penalty Appeal)
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May 2016 - Term of Court

Wednesday, May 4, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom 11

9:00 A.M.
Kelly, Matheson & McHugh

15-1320 CO Kilcrease, Appellant v. Domenico Transportation
15-1334 CO Romstad, et al., Appellants v. City of Colorado Springs

15-1358 CO Pelletier, et al., Appellants v. United States, et al.
(Submitted on the Briefs)

15-2044 NM Estate of Vera Cummings, Appellant v. United States

15-3102 KS Teran, Appellant v. GB International S.P.A., et al.

Report Date: 04/22/2016
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May 2016 - Term of Court

Wednesday, May 4, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom |11

Tymkovich, Hartz & Moritz

9:00 A.M.
15-2106 NM
15-8025 WY
15-8051 WY
15-1369 CO
15-3181 KS
15-6164 WOK

Report Date: 04/22/2016

United States v. Betances, Appellant
United States v. Wolfname, Appellant

United States v. Silicani, Appellant
(Submitted on the Briefs)

Paros Properties, Appellant v. Colorado Casualty
Insurance Company, et al.

Washington, Appellant v. Unified Government of Wyandotte
County, Kansas, et al.

In re: Hayes Family Trust, Appellant
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May 2016 - Term of Court

Wednesday, May 4, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

9:00 A.M.
Lucero, Gorsuch & Phillips

15-5092 NOK  Edens, et al., Appellants v. The Netherlands Insurance Company

15-5098 NOK  Bloom, et al. v. Pompa, et al., Appellants
(Submitted on the Briefs)

15-6203 WOK  Castillo, et al., Appellants v. Bobelu, et al.
(Submitted on the Briefs)

15-6117  WOK  United Planners Financial Services of America, LP, Appellant
v. Sac & Fox Nation, et al.

15-8095 WY Mc Neill, et al., Appellants v. United States

15-1256 CO CEEG (Shanghai) Solar Science v. Lumos

2:30 P.M.
Gorsuch, McKay & Bacharach

14-9585 BIA Guiterrez-Brizuela, Petitioner v. Lynch

Report Date: 04/22/2016 Page 6 of 9



£y May 2016 - Term of Court
N
F im0 Thursday, May 5, 2016
Denver, CO
Courtroom |
8:30 A.M.
Kelly, Gorsuch & Phillips
15-3111 KS United States v. Black, Appellant
15-3165 KS United States v. Verdin-Garcia, Appellant
15-3252 United States v. Molina, Appellant
15-3297 United States v. Romero, Appellant
15-3177 KS United States v. Warren, Appellant
15-3200 KS United States v. Meacham, Appellant
15-4022 UT United States v. Sing, Appellant
15-4084 United States v. Timmerman, Appellant
15-4102 UT United States v. Marshall, Appellant

Report Date: 04/22/2016
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May 2016 - Term of Court

Thursday, May 5, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom Il

Matheson, Seymour & Bacharach

8:30 A.M.
15-1056 CO
15-1057
15-1058
15-2119 NM
15-2146 NM
15-2094 NM

Report Date: 04/22/2016

United States v. Pawelski, Appellant

United States v. Brokaw, Appellant

United States v. Vigil, Appellant

(30 Minutes Per Side)

United States v. Basurto, Appellant

United States v. Maldonado-Palma, Appellant

United States v. Gonzalez-Chavez, Appellant
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May 2016 - Term of Court

Thursday, May 5, 2016
Denver, CO

Courtroom IV

8:30 A.M.

Briscoe, Lucero & McHugh

15-6102 WOK  United States v. Willis, Appellant

15-7018 EOK
15-7020
15-7029
15-7030
15-7036 EOK
15-7043 EOK
15-1281 CO

Report Date: 04/22/2016

United States v. Brown, et al., Appellant
(Cross-Appeals)
(30 Minutes Per Side)

United States v. Fuller, Appellant

United States v. Merida, Appellant

United States v. Waldo, Appellant
(Submitted on the Briefs)
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